Adding § 61 of the Company's Articles of Association in the following wording: 

"§ 61 

1. The conditional share capital of the Company amounts to no more than EUR 500,000 (in words: five hun-

dred thousand euro) and is divided into no more than 595,238 (in words: five hundred ninety-five thousand 

two hundred thirty-eight) ordinary bearer shares of series X with a nominal value of EUR 0.84 (in words: 

eighty-four euro cents) each. 

2. The purpose of the conditional increase in the share capital is to grant the right to subscribe for series X 

shares to holders of series A bearer subscription warrants issued by the Company under resolution no.